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Chaprer 8, Table T9. Occurrences of selected benthic foraminifer taxa, Site 1267.
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F
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Depth
(mcd)

0.00 | R

0.03 | R

3.08

8.88 | R
19.03 | R

31.70 | R

41.91

52.03| R |G/M
61.04 | R |G/M

73.43

83.52| C

92.08 | C
104.03

108.55 | B

112.68 | A | G/P |R/D/T
117.66 | A | G/P |R/D/T
123.36 | A | G/P |R/D/T
128.53 | A | G/P |R/D/T
134.37 | C | M/P |R/D/T
139.48 | C | G/P |R/D/T
145.85| C | G/P |R/D/T
150.03 | A | G/P |R/D/T

155.59 | C |G/M

160.71

167.32 | R

172.55| R |G/M| R/T

177.66 | R |G/M

182.59 | R |G/M| R/D
188.86 | R |G/M| R/T?

19297 | R

193.07 | R

193.25 | R

199.10 | R
22732 | R

Depth
(mbsf)

0.00
0.00
3.08
8.85
18.36

28.31

36.29
47.14

56.68
66.07

75.62
82.94

94.95

97.92
103.87

107.05

113.30
116.56

122.80

126.01

132.70

135.62

141.89

145.33

150.92

155.47

160.85

164.81

170.69

173.50

173.60

174.53

193.50 | 216.32 | R
207.07 | 231.05 | R
207.25 | 231.23 | R
207.39 | 231.37 | C

198.96 | 221.01

183.98 | 205.03 | R
203.01

184.10 | 205.14 | R
184.12 | 205.17
188.46 | 209.51

179.63

207.47 | 23145 | R
207.55 | 231.53 | B

207.64 | 231.62

208.96 | 232.94 | R

212.33 | 238.16 | R

218.33 | 243.25 | R
222.10 | 249.87

226.62 | 254.21

262.03 | 296.64 | R |G/M

273.22 | 305.56 | R

236.44 | 267.17 | C |G/M
27312 | 306.86 | R

231.47 | 26142 | R
236.60 | 267.27

245.75 | 277.48 | C
242.92 | 278.27 | A
253.25 | 286.48 | R
252.75 | 288.09 | R
261.97 | 294.77 | R

280.58 | 315.83 | R |G/M

283.50 | 316.51

285.80 | 320.20 | R

286.00 | 320.40 | R
286.04 | 320.44 | R

290.68 | 325.28 | R

292.86 | 327.26

300.43 | 337.07 | R |G/M

309.95 | 346.77
312.32 | 349.25 | R

300.75 | 336.76 | R
319.59 | 358.34 | R
329.22 | 367.97 | R

Hole, core, section,
interval (cm)

208-

1267B-1H-1, 0-2

1267A-1H-1, 0-2

1267B-1H-CC, 0-10

1267A-1H-CC, 22-27
1267A-2H-CC, 21-26

1267A-3H-CC, 18-23

1267A-4H-CC, 16-21

1267A-5H-CC, 7-12

1267A-6H-CC, 10-15

1267A-7H-CC, 10-15

1267A-8H-CC, 10-15

1267A-9H-CC, 25-30

1267A-10H-CC, 49-54

1267B-11H-CC, 36-41

1267A-11H-CC, 23-28
1267B-12H-CC, 0-10

1267A-12H-CC, 13-23

1267B-13H-CC, 15-20

1267A-13H-CC, 19-29

1267B-14H-CC, 12-22

1267A-14H-CC, 17-22

1267B-15H-CC, 22-27

1267A-15H-CC, 0-15

1267B-16H-CC, 14-19

1267A-16H-CC, 15-20

1267B-17H-CC, 21-26

1267A-17H-CC, 13-18

1267B-18H-CC, 12-17

1267A-18H-CC, 11-16
1267A-19H-3, 10-11

1267A-19H-3, 20-21

1267B-19H-CC, 21-26

1267A-19H-CC, 15-20
1267A-20H-3, 108-109
1267B-20H-CC, 21-26

1267A-20H-3, 122-123
1267A-20H-CC, 13-18
1267B-21H-CC, 14-19

1267A-21H-CC, 18-23
1267B-22H-CC, 16-21

1267A-22H-6, 130-131
1267A-22H-6, 148-149
1267A-22H-7,12-13

1267A-22H-7, 20-21

1267A-22H-7, 28-29

1267A-22H-7, 37-38

1267A-22H-CC, 19-24

1267B-23H-CC, 58-63

1267A-23H-CC, 20-25

1267B-24H-CC, 20-25

1267A-24H-CC, 52-57

1267B-25H-CC, 23-28
1267A-25H-CC, 21-26
1267B-26X-CC, 21-26
1267A-26X-CC, 36-41
1267B-27X-CC, 33-38
1267A-27X-CC, 19-24
1267B-28X-CC, 17-22
1267A-28X-CC, 22-27
1267B-29X-CC, 0-10

1267A-29X-CC, 29-34

1267B-30X-CC, 31-36

1267B-31X-CC, 45-50
1267A-30X-CC, 37-42

1267A-31X-3, 50-51

1267A-31X-3, 70-71

1267A-31X-3, 74-75

1267B-32X-CC, 33-38

1267A-31X-CC, 22-27
1267A-32X-CC, 39-44
1267B-33X-CC, 37-42
1267B-34X-CC, 30-35
1267A-33X-CC, 39-44
1267B-35X-CC, 30-35

1267B-36X-CC, 39-44

reworked.

lower abyssal, UA = upper abyssal. x = present, xx = dominant species, *

downslope transport. Paleodepth: LA =

dissolution, R = reworking, T

poor. D =

good, M = moderate, P =

barren. Preservation: E = excellent, G

Notes: Abundance: A = abundant, C = common, F = few, R = rare, B



Chaprer 8, Table T9. Occurrences of selected benthic foraminifer taxa, Site 1267. (See table notes. Continued on next seven pages.)
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interval (cm) mbsh | (med) (2 | £ | & |2 £ 833§ £ 52 8”882 adaleaaaaads|8s5s8ss
208-
1267B-1H-1, 0-2 0.00 0.00 | R E LA XX
1267A-1H-1, 0-2 0.00 0.03| R E LA X | X X
1267B-1H-CC, 0-10 3.08 3.08| F |[G/M| D LA X X
1267A-1H-CC, 22-27 8.85 8.88 | R G LA X X
1267A-2H-CC, 21-26 18.36 1903 | R | G LA X
1267A-3H-CC, 18-23 28.31 31.70 | R G LA
1267A-4H-CC, 16-21 36.29 4191 | R |G/M LA X
1267A-5H-CC, 7-12 47.14 52.03| R |G/M| D LA X
1267A-6H-CC, 10-15 56.68 61.04 | R |G/M R LA x* X
1267A-7H-CC, 10-15 66.07 7343 | F G D LA X
1267A-8H-CC, 10-15 75.62 8352 | C | M D LA X
1267A-9H-CC, 25-30 82.94 92.08| C | M |R/D/T ? X X x*
1267A-10H-CC, 49-54 94.95 | 104.03 | F | M/P |R/D/T ? x* X x*  x*
1267B-11H-CC, 36-41 97.92 | 108.55| B ?
1267A-11H-CC, 23-28 103.87 | 112.68 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? X x* x* x
1267B-12H-CC, 0-10 107.05| 117.66 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? X xX*  x*  x*
1267A-12H-CC, 13-23 113.30 | 123.36 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? X X x* X x* x*  x* x*
1267B-13H-CC, 15-20 116.56 | 128.53 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? x* xX*  x* x*
1267A-13H-CC, 19-29 122.80 | 134.37 | C | M/P |R/D/T ? X X x*  x* x*
1267B-14H-CC, 12-22 126.01 | 139.48 | C | G/P |R/D/T ? x*
1267A-14H-CC, 17-22 132.70 | 145.85 | C | G/P |R/D/T ? X X X x*  x* x*
1267B-15H-CC, 22-27 135.62 | 150.03 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? X X X X X | x X xX* xX*
1267A-15H-CC, 0-15 141.89 | 155.59 | C |G/M R ? X X X X X X | X X X X
1267B-16H-CC, 14-19 145.33 | 160.71 | F | G/P |R/D/T ? X X X X X X x* x*
1267A-16H-CC, 15-20 150.92 | 167.32 | R G LA X X X X X X
1267B-17H-CC, 21-26 155.47 | 17255 | R |G/M| R/T ? X X X X X X
1267A-17H-CC, 13-18 160.85| 177.66 | R |G/M LA X X X X X X X X X X
1267B-18H-CC, 12-17 164.81 | 182.59 | R |G/M| R/D ? X X X X X X
1267A-18H-CC, 11-16 170.69 | 188.86 | R |G/M | R/T? LA X X X
1267A-19H-3, 10-11 173.50| 19297 | R G R/T? LA X X X X X X
1267A-19H-3, 20-21 173.60 | 193.07 | R | G LA X X
1267B-19H-CC, 21-26 174.53 | 193.25 | R G LA X X X X X
1267A-19H-CC, 15-20 179.63 | 199.10 | R G LA X X X X X X X X
1267A-20H-3, 108-109 | 183.98 | 205.03 | R G LA | xx x X X
1267B-20H-CC, 21-26 184.10 | 205.14 | R G LA X X X X X X
1267A-20H-3, 122-123 | 184.12 | 205.17 | R G LA X X X X
1267A-20H-CC, 13-18 188.46 | 209.51 | R | G LA X X X X
1267B-21H-CC, 14-19 193.50 | 216.32 | R G R LA X X X X
1267A-21H-CC, 18-23 198.96 | 221.01 | R | G LA X X X X
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Table T9 (continued).
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208-
1267B-1H-1, 0-2 0.00 0.00 | R E LA X XX X X X X X X
1267A-1H-1, 0-2 0.00 0.03 | R E LA X XX X X X X XX
1267B-1H-CC, 0-10 3.08 3.08| F |G/M D LA X X X X X X X X XX
1267A-1H-CC, 22-27 8.85 888 | R | G LA XX X X X X X X XX X
1267A-2H-CC, 21-26 18.36 19.03 | R G LA X X X X X X X X X XX
1267A-3H-CC, 18-23 28.31 31,70 | R | G LA X X X X X X X XX X
1267A-4H-CC, 16-21 36.29 | 4191 | R |G/M LA X X X X X XX XX
1267A-5H-CC, 7-12 47.14| 52.03| R [G/M| D LA X X X X X X XX X
1267A-6H-CC, 10-15 56.68| 61.04 R |G/M| R LA X X X X X X X XX X
1267A-7H-CC, 10-15 66.07 7343 | F G D LA X X X X X X XX X X
1267A-8H-CC, 10-15 75.62 8352 C | M D LA X X X X X X X X X X X X
1267A-9H-CC, 25-30 8294 | 92.08| C| M |R/D/T ? X X X X X X X X X X XX
1267A-10H-CC, 49-54 94.95| 104.03 | F | M/P|R/D/T| ? X X X X X X X
1267B-11H-CC, 36-41 97.92 | 108.55 | B ?
1267A-11H-CC, 23-28 103.87 | 112.68 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? x* X X X X X X X X
1267B-12H-CC, 0-10 107.05| 117.66 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? X X X X
1267A-12H-CC, 13-23 113.30 | 123.36 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? X X XX X X X X XX
1267B-13H-CC, 15-20 116.56 | 128.53 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? X X X X
1267A-13H-CC, 19-29 122.80 | 134.37 | C | M/P |R/D/T| ? X X X X X X X X X X
1267B-14H-CC, 12-22 126.01 | 139.48 | C | G/P |R/D/T| ? X X X X X
1267A-14H-CC, 17-22 132.70 | 145.85 | C | G/P |R/D/T| ? X x* X X X X X X
1267B-15H-CC, 22-27 135.62 | 150.03 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? X X X Xx* X X X X X X
1267A-15H-CC, 0-15 141.89 | 15559 | C |G/M| R ? X X X X X X X X X X
1267B-16H-CC, 14-19 145.33 | 160.71 | F | G/P |R/D/T| ? X X X XX* X X X X X* X
1267A-16H-CC, 15-20 150.92 | 16732 | R | G LA X X X X X X X X X
1267B-17H-CC, 21-26 155.47 | 172.55 | R |G/M| R/T ? X XX X X X X X X X X X X
1267A-17H-CC, 13-18 160.85 | 177.66 | R |G/M LA X X X | x X X X X X X
1267B-18H-CC, 12-17 164.81 | 182.59 | R |[G/M| R/D ? XX X X | X X X X X X X X X
1267A-18H-CC, 11-16 170.69 | 188.86 | R |G/M| R/T? LA X X X X x* X X X
1267A-19H-3, 10-11 173.50 | 19297 | R | G | R/T? LA XX X X X
1267A-19H-3, 20-21 173.60 | 193.07 | R | G LA X X X
1267B-19H-CC, 21-26 17453 | 19325 | R | G LA X X X X X X X X X
1267A-19H-CC, 15-20 179.63 | 199.10 | R | G LA X X X X X
1267A-20H-3, 108-109 | 183.98 | 205.03 | R | G LA X X X X
1267B-20H-CC, 21-26 184.10 | 205.14 | R | G LA X X X X X X X X
1267A-20H-3, 122-123 | 184.12| 205.17 | R | G LA X X X
1267A-20H-CC, 13-18 188.46 | 209.51 | R | G LA X X X X X
1267B-21H-CC, 14-19 193.50 | 21632 | R | G R LA X X | x X X X
1267A-21H-CC, 18-23 198.96 | 221.01 | R | G LA X X X X X
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Table T9 (continued).
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1267B-1H-1, 0-2 0.00 0.00 | R E LA X X X
1267A-1H-1, 0-2 0.00 0.03| R E LA X X X X
1267B-1H-CC, 0-10 3.08 3.08| F |[G/M| D LA X X X
1267A-1H-CC, 22-27 8.85 888 | R | G LA XX X X X
1267A-2H-CC, 21-26 18.36 1903 R| G LA X X
1267A-3H-CC, 18-23 28.31 3170 R | G LA X X X X X
1267A-4H-CC, 16-21 36.29 | 4191 | R |G/M LA X X X X x* X
1267A-5H-CC, 7-12 47.14| 52.03| R [G/M| D LA X | X X X x*
1267A-6H-CC, 10-15 56.68 61.04 | R |G/M R LA X X | X X X
1267A-7H-CC, 10-15 66.07 7343 | F G D LA XX X X
1267A-8H-CC, 10-15 75.62 8352|C | M D LA X | x X | X X X
1267A-9H-CC, 25-30 8294 | 92.08| C| M |R/D/T ? X X | x X X
1267A-10H-CC, 49-54 94.95 | 104.03 | F | M/P |R/D/T ? X X X x* x*
1267B-11H-CC, 36-41 97.92 | 108.55 | B ?
1267A-11H-CC, 23-28 103.87 | 112.68 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? X X | X X X X Xx* x*
1267B-12H-CC, 0-10 107.05| 117.66 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? X | X X X x* x*
1267A-12H-CC, 13-23 113.30 | 123.36 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? X X X X xx* X x*
1267B-13H-CC, 15-20 116.56 | 128.53 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? X | x X | x X X* X XX* xX*
1267A-13H-CC, 19-29 122.80 | 134.37 | C | M/P |R/D/T ? XX | X X | X X x x* x x*
1267B-14H-CC, 12-22 126.01 | 139.48 | C | G/P |R/D/T ? X X | x X x* x x
1267A-14H-CC, 17-22 132.70 | 145.85 | C | G/P |R/D/T ? xx* X | x X xx* X X X X X
1267B-15H-CC, 22-27 135.62 | 150.03 | A | G/P |R/D/T ? X X X | x X X* X X
1267A-15H-CC, 0-15 141.89 | 155.59 | C |G/M R ? xx* X | x X X X X X
1267B-16H-CC, 14-19 145.33 | 160.71 | F | G/P |R/D/T| ? x* X | x X | x X X X X
1267A-16H-CC, 15-20 15092 | 16732 | R | G LA X X X | X X X
1267B-17H-CC, 21-26 155.47 | 172,55 | R |G/M| R/T ? XX X X X X X X
1267A-17H-CC, 13-18 160.85 | 177.66 | R |G/M LA X X | x X | X X X X X X X
1267B-18H-CC, 12-17 164.81 | 182.59 | R |G/M| R/D ? X X | x X | x X X X X
1267A-18H-CC, 11-16 170.69 | 188.86 | R |G/M | R/T? LA X X [ xx* X | x x* X X X X
1267A-19H-3, 10-11 173.50 | 19297 | R | G R/T? LA X X X X X X
1267A-19H-3, 20-21 173.60 | 193.07 | R | G LA X X | x X X X X
1267B-19H-CC, 21-26 17453 193.25| R | G LA X X X | X X X
1267A-19H-CC, 15-20 179.63 | 199.10 | R | G LA | xx X | x X X X X X X
1267A-20H-3, 108-109 | 183.98 | 205.03 | R | G LA X X X X
1267B-20H-CC, 21-26 184.10 | 205.14 | R | G LA X X X X X
1267A-20H-3, 122-123 | 184.12 | 20517 | R | G LA X X X X X X
1267A-20H-CC, 13-18 188.46 | 209.51 | R G LA X X | x X X XX X X X X
1267B-21H-CC, 14-19 193.50| 21632 | R | G R LA X X x* X X X X X XX
1267A-21H-CC, 18-23 19896 | 221.01 | R | G LA X X X | X X X X X X X
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Table T9 (continued).

s 2
2 £
s S
% % I
E 2 2 &
3 § 8% 8
c |3 §$ 2 2 8 § %
gl s | = £ |8 §E§ =2 2 &
c | B k= Q | < o
S/ S0 %2 | $ e §§5 3 € £
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | S % g g I8 S S 2 & 3
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (med) |2 | £ | & T E 2 &5 33
208-
1267B-1H-1, 0-2 0.00| 0.00|R| E LA x x
1267A-1H-1, 0-2 0.00| 0.03|R| E LA x x
1267B-1H-CC, 0-10 3.08| 3.08|F|GM| D LA X x
1267A-1H-CC, 22-27 885| 888|R| G LA X x
1267A-2H-CC, 21-26 1836 | 19.03| R | G LA x
1267A-3H-CC, 18-23 2831| 31.70| R | G LA x
1267A-4H-CC, 16-21 36.29 | 41.91| R |G/M LA x
1267A-5H-CC, 7-12 47.14| 52.03| R |G/M| D LA X
1267A-6H-CC, 10-15 56.68| 61.04| R [G/M| R LA x
1267A-7H-CC, 10-15 66.07| 7343|F| G | D LA x
1267A-8H-CC, 10-15 75.62| 8352|C| M | D LA x
1267A-9H-CC, 25-30 82.94| 9208|C| M |[R/D/T| ? x
1267A-10H-CC, 49-54 94.95 | 104.03 | F [M/P |R/D/T| ? x
1267B-11H-CC, 36-41 97.92 | 108.55 | B ?
1267A-11H-CC, 23-28 | 103.87 | 112.68 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? x X*
1267B-12H-CC, 0-10 107.05 | 117.66 | A | G/P |[R/D/T| ? x*
1267A-12H-CC, 13-23 | 113.30 | 123.36 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? x X*
1267B-13H-CC, 15-20 | 116.56 | 128.53 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? x x*
1267A-13H-CC, 19-29 | 122.80 | 134.37 | C |M/P |R/D/T| ? x X*
1267B-14H-CC, 12-22 | 126.01 | 139.48 | C | G/P |R/D/T| ? X x*
1267A-14H-CC, 17-22 | 132.70 | 145.85 | C | G/P |R/D/T| ?
1267B-15H-CC, 22-27 | 135.62 | 150.03 | A | G/P |R/D/T| ? x
1267A-15H-CC, 0-15 141.89 | 155.59 | C [G/M| R ? x
1267B-16H-CC, 14-19 | 145.33 | 160.71 | F | G/P |R/D/T| ? X
1267A-16H-CC, 15-20 | 150.92 | 167.32 | R | G LA
1267B-17H-CC, 21-26 | 155.47 | 172.55 | R |G/M| R/T | ? X
1267A-17H-CC, 13-18 | 160.85 | 177.66 | R |G/M LA x
1267B-18H-CC, 12-17 | 164.81 | 182.59 | R |G/M| R/D | ?
1267A-18H-CC, 11-16 | 170.69 | 188.86 | R |G/M| R/T? | LA X
1267A-19H-3, 10-11 173.50 | 19297 | R | G | R/T? | LA
1267A-19H-3, 20-21 173.60 | 193.07 | R | G LA x
1267B-19H-CC, 21-26 | 174.53 | 193.25 | R | G LA
1267A-19H-CC, 15-20 | 179.63 | 199.10 | R | G LA x
1267A-20H-3, 108-109 | 183.98 | 205.03 | R | G LA
1267B-20H-CC, 21-26 | 184.10 | 205.14 | R | G LA
1267A-20H-3, 122-123 | 184.12 | 20517 | R | G LA
1267A-20H-CC, 13-18 | 188.46 | 209.51 | R | G LA
1267B-21H-CC, 14-19 | 193.50 | 21632 | R | G | R LA x
1267A-21H-CC, 18-23 | 198.96 | 221.01 | R | G LA
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Table T9 (continued).

5
2
& 2 3 2
% S § § .é S R ) S = 0 Q2w L v 3 2 I
£ -5 £3 g£f£zeglg % .E 3§38 ¢ 3
S T s 53|, % g|s 28 ¢8leg . sxsl8 g . s|ETEECSs
2 8 3§ 2 /%2555 92 ¥ lgpgsfggegslgeses
@ S 2 < S g 9 3 g 2 g 33 S s < © f\ r\ E ? 2 £ S x % 2 v | v 2 ? v v
8| 9 =) = £ £ 33 3|3 £ &8 &8 88|¥ 5 5 & |8 v 2 E 5|S 2 ¥ |8 & 8 8
c | % c o £ £ S £ £/2 $ £ £ oo S £ ¥ T 5 5 5 ol 5 5 O TIBR I
S22 % |s 5§ £ £ E(8S &8 S S 5|s 3§ @ 2|8 £ £ £ £/ £ £ £33 2= 2=
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | S % g 8 2 2 8 8 8/ 3 § § §» §1 £ 5 S 5|8 £E £ E E|E £ E E g g g g g g
interval (cm) mbsh | (med) (2 | £ | & |2 £ 833§ £ 52 8”882 adaleaaaaads|8s5s8ss
1267B-22H-CC, 16-21 203.01 | 227.32 | R G LA X X X X X
1267A-22H-6, 130-131 207.07 | 231.05| R G LA X X X X X X X
1267A-22H-6, 148-149 | 207.25 | 231.23 | R G LA X X XX X X
1267A-22H-7,12-13 207.39 | 23137 C| G D LA X XX X X X X
1267A-22H-7, 20-21 20747 | 23145 | R | M D LA XX
1267A-22H-7, 28-29 207.55| 231.53 | B ?
1267A-22H-7, 37-38 207.64 | 231.62 | F |G/M LA X X X X X X X
1267A-22H-CC, 19-24 208.96 | 23294 | R | G LA X X X X X X
1267B-23H-CC, 58-63 212.33 | 238,16 | R | G LA X X X X X X X X X
1267A-23H-CC, 20-25 218.33 | 243.25| R | G LA X X X X X X X X X
1267B-24H-CC, 20-25 222.10 | 249.87 | R G UA/LA X X X X X X X
1267A-24H-CC, 52-57 226.62 | 25421 | R | G UA/LA X X X X X
1267B-25H-CC, 23-28 23147 | 26142 | R | G UA/LA X X X X X X X X X
1267A-25H-CC, 21-26 236.44 | 267.17 | C |G/M| D |UA/LA X X X XX X
1267B-26X-CC, 21-26 236.60 | 267.27 | R |M/G |R/D/T | UA/LA X X X X X
1267A-26X-CC, 36-41 245.75| 27748 | C | M D |UA/LA X X X X X | x X
1267B-27X-CC, 33-38 242.92 | 27827 | A| M |R/D/T|UA/LA X X X X X X X X
1267A-27X-CC, 19-24 253.25| 286.48 | R | G UA/LA X X X X X X
1267B-28X-CC, 17-22 252.75| 288.09| R | G LA X X X X X X X X
1267A-28X-CC, 22-27 26197 | 29477 | R | G UA X X X X
1267B-29X-CC, 0-10 262.03 | 296.64 | R |G/M UA X X X X X X X
1267A-29X-CC, 29-34 273.22 | 30556 | R | G UA X X X X
1267B-30X-CC, 31-36 273.12 | 306.86 | R G UA X X X X X X
1267B-31X-CC, 45-50 280.58 | 31583 | R |G/M UA X X X X X X X
1267A-30X-CC, 37-42 283.50 | 316.51 | R G UA X X X X X
1267A-31X-3, 50-51 285.80 | 32020 | R | M UA X X
1267A-31X-3, 70-71 286.00 | 32040 | R | M UA X X X
1267A-31X-3, 74-75 286.04 | 32044 | R | M UA X X X X
1267B-32X-CC, 33-38 290.68 | 325.28 | R G UA X X X X X X
1267A-31X-CC, 22-27 292.86 | 327.26 | F G UA X X X X X X
1267A-32X-CC, 39-44 300.75| 336.76 | R | M UA X X X X X X X
1267B-33X-CC, 37-42 300.43 | 337.07 | R |G/M UA X X X X X X
1267B-34X-CC, 30-35 309.95 | 346.77 | R G UA X X X X
1267A-33X-CC, 39-44 312.32| 34925 | R | M UA X X
1267B-35X-CC, 30-35 319.59 | 35834 | R | M UA X X X
1267B-36X-CC, 39-44 329.22 | 36797 | R | M UA X X X X

Notes: Abundance: A = abundant, C = common, F = few, R = rare, B = barren. Preservation: E = excellent, G = good, M = moderate, P = poor. D = dissolution, R = reworking, T = downslope
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Table T9 (continued).

g
z S
g S .. ol s £ .
= S § £ g ] 2 o 3 .
2 E § % E . 5 3 S s § s 8 ¢ s § 2 3
= E 3 2 4 82/8 & > 2 8§ . gl8 s a3 < S 8§ & S ¥ S
2 § £ 3 2529 s%F 4/825 83T g2 sl § <
2 §¥Ys 28s 3853 #4585 %gge 0 g 888e 88 . 5%
355 £ lsgsdzgzizegiecsesfSiedlsigseles ¢
ST £ 2 3 EseETEsteisigffeess e ESssst
. S|z | 5 |8 == 5 3/ 388 S5 g s £ 83|33 §FE|s s s 3|3 8283
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | 5 | & g 8 2 8 8 g S|f £ 88 8|S 3 3 E 2|g g g s £ €& S8 § o8 § 3 £ 5 &
interval (cm) (mbsf) [ (med) |2 | &£ | & | &8 T ST OCCEC @E&EISSSTITETST2R|ESE T g s 3 232
1267B-22H-CC, 16-21 203.01 | 227.32| R | G LA X X X X
1267A-22H-6, 130-131 | 207.07 | 231.05 | R | G LA X | x X X X
1267A-22H-6, 148-149 | 207.25| 231.23 | R | G LA X
1267A-22H-7, 12-13 207.39 | 231.37| C | G D LA X X
1267A-22H-7, 20-21 207.47 | 231.45| R | M D LA
1267A-22H-7, 28-29 207.55 | 231.53 | B ?
1267A-22H-7, 37-38 207.64 | 231.62 | F |G/M LA X X X X X X X X X | X
1267A-22H-CC, 19-24 208.96 | 23294 | R G LA X X X X X X | x X X X | x X
1267B-23H-CC, 58-63 212.33 | 238.16 | R | G LA X X X X X X X X | X X
1267A-23H-CC, 20-25 218.33 | 243.25 | R G LA X X X X X X X X x| x X
1267B-24H-CC, 20-25 222.10 | 24987 | R | G UA/LA| x X X X | X X X X | X X
1267A-24H-CC, 52-57 226.62 | 254.21 | R | G UA/LA| x X X X X X X | x X
1267B-25H-CC, 23-28 231.47 | 26142 | R | G UA/LA| x X X X X | X X X X | X X
1267A-25H-CC, 21-26 236.44 | 267.17 | C |G/M| D |UA/LA| x X X X X X | X X X X X X
1267B-26X-CC, 21-26 236.60 | 267.27 | R |M/G |R/D/T |UA/LA| x X X X X X X X X
1267A-26X-CC, 36-41 245.75| 27748 | C | M D |UA/LA| x X X X X X | X X
1267B-27X-CC, 33-38 24292 | 278.27 | A | M |R/D/T|UA/LA| x X X X x| x X X X | x X
1267A-27X-CC, 19-24 253.25 | 286.48 | R G UA/LA| x X X X X | X X X X X X | x X
1267B-28X-CC, 17-22 252.75| 288.09| R | G LA X X X | x X x X X X X | X X
1267A-28X-CC, 22-27 261.97 | 294.77 | R G UA X X X X | x X X X X X | x X
1267B-29X-CC, 0-10 262.03 | 296.64 | R |G/M UA X X X X | X X X X X | X X
1267A-29X-CC, 29-34 273.22 | 30556 | R | G UA X X X | x X X X X X | x X
1267B-30X-CC, 31-36 273.12 | 306.86 | R | G UA X X X X X X X | X X
1267B-31X-CC, 45-50 280.58 | 315.83 | R |G/M UA X X X X X | x x x X X X | x
1267A-30X-CC, 37-42 283.50 | 316.51 | R | G UA X X X X | X X X X X | X X
1267A-31X-3, 50-51 285.80 | 32020 R | M UA X | x X
1267A-31X-3, 70-71 286.00 | 32040 | R | M UA X X X
1267A-31X-3, 74-75 286.04 | 32044 | R | M UA X X X X
1267B-32X-CC, 33-38 290.68 | 325.28 | R | G UA X X X X | x X X X X X X | X X
1267A-31X-CC, 22-27 292.86 | 327.26 | F G UA X X X X X X | X X X X X | x X
1267A-32X-CC, 39-44 300.75| 336.76 | R | M UA X X X |[x x X X X X | X X
1267B-33X-CC, 37-42 300.43 | 337.07 | R |G/M UA X X X X X | X X X X X X X | x
1267B-34X-CC, 30-35 309.95| 346.77 | R | G UA X X | x X X X X X X | X
1267A-33X-CC, 39-44 31232 34925 | R | M UA X X | x x X X X X | x X
1267B-35X-CC, 30-35 319.59 | 35834 | R | M UA X X X | x X X X X X X | X X
1267B-36X-CC, 39-44 329.22 | 36797 | R | M UA | x X X X | x X X X X X X

transport. Paleodepth: LA = lower abyssal, UA = upper abyssal. x = present, xx = dominant species, * = reworked.
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Table T9 (continued).

S S
o S = = S |8 9
5 s gt E s §3e8 FEfgt
2 =% e Els 88 . slg s § 3538 45885 E€ g
=2 Q < 3 . s |2 X2 3 g 5|8 5 9 g . L2 & S a t8ls o S 5 S
2 § 55 88§ Tl @ s 28 g3 o8 ol f g8
2 S 8 & & £lg 8 ¥ 5 8|2 3 2 I3 3 S g v o|= = = = 8|t & ¢ 3 3
c 2 5 5 55 S|E 55 £ £z 8 8 X §F|g 8 £ v £/8 3 8 38 5|g £ 2 ° 38
gl || g2 2|82 2E=les £ 5588 €22 5/83 5333|8358 ¢ s
S 8|S | 52 £S5/ 28s5 518 58f /2 8S E S8 88 BB EIEE = S ¢
S| 2 < T |E £ £ £ 2]/8 3 3 Q€ 2|8 £ 35S & 8|8 3 £ &g g g 2 g2 2 s s &
. c| & S ) S S 8 8 5|8 2 E|2€ &8 8§ § §/§ S @ S 9| 8 s s o8 & 3 3
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | § 2 s 3 £ &8 £ £ 3 -st: S § 8 5|5 ¢ T 8 S8 s € X8 £l L <L L ) .g S S
interval (cm) (mbsh | med) |2 | £ | & | &8 2 2 2 235|838 Lz sdIdadesesqdgdsdssassdassadsse
1267B-22H-CC, 16-21 203.01 | 227.32| R | G LA X X X XX X
1267A-22H-6, 130-131 | 207.07 | 231.05 | R | G LA X X X | x X X
1267A-22H-6, 148-149 | 207.25| 231.23 | R | G LA X X X X
1267A-22H-7, 12-13 207.39 | 231.37| C| G D LA | xx X x* X X X X X
1267A-22H-7, 20-21 207.47 | 231.45| R | M D LA X X
1267A-22H-7, 28-29 207.55 | 231.53 | B ?
1267A-22H-7, 37-38 207.64 | 231.62 | F |G/M LA X X X X X | x X X X X X X
1267A-22H-CC, 19-24 208.96 | 23294 | R G LA X X | x X X | x X X XX X X X X
1267B-23H-CC, 58-63 212.33 | 238,16 | R | G LA X X X X X X | x X X X | X X X X X
1267A-23H-CC, 20-25 218.33 | 243.25| R G LA X X X | x X x| x X X X X X X X
1267B-24H-CC, 20-25 222.10 | 24987 | R | G UA/LA| x X X X X X | X X X X XX | X X X X X
1267A-24H-CC, 52-57 226.62 | 254.21 | R G UA/LA| x X X x| Xx X x| x X X XX | X X X X X
1267B-25H-CC, 23-28 23147 | 26142 | R | G UA/LA| x X X X X X | x X X X X X X X X
1267A-25H-CC, 21-26 236.44 | 267.17 | C |G/M D |UA/LA| x X | x X X | x X X X XX | X X X X
1267B-26X-CC, 21-26 236.60 | 267.27 | R |M/G|R/D/T|UA/LA| x X X X |x X X | X X X XX | X X X X X X X
1267A-26X-CC, 36-41 245,75 | 27748 | C | M D UA/LA| x X X X X X |x X XX | X X X X X
1267B-27X-CC, 33-38 24292 | 27827 | A| M |R/D/T|UA/LA| x x X X X X X |Xx X X X | X X X X X
1267A-27X-CC, 19-24 253.25 | 286.48 | R G UA/LA| x Xx x x X | x X X | x X X X X X X X
1267B-28X-CC, 17-22 252.75| 288.09| R | G LA X X X | X X X | x X X | x X x X X X
1267A-28X-CC, 22-27 261.97 | 294.77 | R G UA X X X X x| x X X X X X X X X
1267B-29X-CC, 0-10 262.03 | 296.64 | R |G/M UA X X X X X | x X X X X X X X X
1267A-29X-CC, 29-34 273.22 | 305.56 | R G UA X X X X X X X |Xx X X X X X X X X X X
1267B-30X-CC, 31-36 273.12 | 306.86 | R | G UA X X X X X |X X X | x X X X X X X X X X
1267B-31X-CC, 45-50 280.58 | 315.83 | R |G/M UA X X X X X |Xx X X X |x X X X X X X
1267A-30X-CC, 37-42 283.50 | 316.51 | R | G UA X X X X X X X X X | X X X X X X X X
1267A-31X-3, 50-51 285.80 | 320.20| R | M UA | x X X X X X
1267A-31X-3, 70-71 286.00 | 32040 | R | M UA | x X | x X X
1267A-31X-3, 74-75 286.04 | 32044 | R | M UA | x X X X X X X X
1267B-32X-CC, 33-38 290.68 | 325.28 | R | G UA X X X X X X | x X X X X | x X X X X X
1267A-31X-CC, 22-27 292.86 | 327.26 | F G UA X X X X X X X X X X X X
1267A-32X-CC, 39-44 300.75| 336.76 | R | M UA X X X X X X X | x X X X X | x X X X X
1267B-33X-CC, 37-42 300.43 | 337.07 | R |G/M UA X X X X x| x X X X X X X X X X
1267B-34X-CC, 30-35 309.95| 346.77 | R | G UA X X X X X X | x X X X X X X X
1267A-33X-CC, 39-44 31232 | 34925 | R | M UA X X X X X X X X X X X X
1267B-35X-CC, 30-35 319.59 | 35834 | R | M UA X X X X X |X X X | x X X X X X X X
1267B-36X-CC, 39-44 329.22 | 36797 | R | M UA X X X X X X |Xx X X X X X
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Table T9 (continued).

8 2
2 £
4 L
£ S &
2 28 g o
a g S 3 & . 3
c | = § 228 8 g %
glg| | € |8 § § & 2 &
c | % < o | < S 5 5
S8 1% € = § § 3 ¢ £
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | S % g g I8 S S 2 & 3
interval (cm) (mbsf) | (med) |2 | & 2 S IE R R S5 3 3
1267B-22H-CC, 16-21 203.01 | 227.32 | R G LA
1267A-22H-6, 130-131 207.07 | 231.05| R G LA
1267A-22H-6, 148-149 | 207.25 | 231.23 | R G LA
1267A-22H-7,12-13 207.39 | 23137 C| G D LA
1267A-22H-7, 20-21 20747 | 23145 | R | M D LA
1267A-22H-7, 28-29 207.55| 231.53 | B ?
1267A-22H-7, 37-38 207.64 | 231.62 | F |G/M LA X
1267A-22H-CC, 19-24 208.96 | 23294 | R G LA X X
1267B-23H-CC, 58-63 212.33 | 238.16 | R G LA X X
1267A-23H-CC, 20-25 218.33 | 243.25 | R G LA X X
1267B-24H-CC, 20-25 222.10 | 249.87 | R G UA/LA| x X
1267A-24H-CC, 52-57 226.62 | 254.21 | R G UA/LA| x X
1267B-25H-CC, 23-28 231.47 | 261.42 | R G UA/LA X
1267A-25H-CC, 21-26 236.44 | 267.17 | C |G/M D UA/LA| x X
1267B-26X-CC, 21-26 236.60 | 267.27 | R |M/G|R/D/T|UA/LA| x X
1267A-26X-CC, 36-41 245.75| 27748 | C | M D |UA/LA| x X
1267B-27X-CC, 33-38 24292 | 27827 | A| M |R/D/T|UA/LA| x X
1267A-27X-CC, 19-24 253.25 | 286.48 | R G UA/LA| x X
1267B-28X-CC, 17-22 252.75 | 288.09 | R G LA X X
1267A-28X-CC, 22-27 26197 | 294.77 | R G UA X X
1267B-29X-CC, 0-10 262.03 | 296.64 | R |G/M UA X X
1267A-29X-CC, 29-34 273.22 | 305.56 | R G UA X X
1267B-30X-CC, 31-36 273.12 | 306.86 | R G UA X X
1267B-31X-CC, 45-50 280.58 | 31583 | R |G/M UA X
1267A-30X-CC, 37-42 283.50 | 316.51 | R G UA X
1267A-31X-3, 50-51 285.80 | 32020 | R | M UA X
1267A-31X-3, 70-71 286.00 | 32040 | R | M UA
1267A-31X-3, 74-75 286.04 | 32044 | R | M UA X
1267B-32X-CC, 33-38 290.68 | 325.28 | R G UA X
1267A-31X-CC, 22-27 292.86 | 327.26 | F G UA X X
1267A-32X-CC, 39-44 300.75| 336.76 | R | M UA X X
1267B-33X-CC, 37-42 300.43 | 337.07 | R |G/M UA X
1267B-34X-CC, 30-35 309.95 | 346.77 | R G UA X X
1267A-33X-CC, 39-44 312.32| 34925 | R | M UA X
1267B-35X-CC, 30-35 319.59 | 35834 | R | M UA X
1267B-36X-CC, 39-44 329.22 | 36797 | R | M UA X

£9Z1 ALIS ‘Q HALAVH)

ALAVd OHILNAIOS AAVOddIHS



	Chaprer 8, Table T9. Occurrences of selected benthic foraminifer taxa, Site 1267.
	To print to 8-1/2 X 11 paper
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8


	CHAPTERS
	CORE DESCRIPTIONS
	ASCII TABLES

